1
 Rectangle Type Meter - LK Series
       LK－8C
        LK－10C
          LK－12C
LK-series is rectangle meter, 3 size for this type: LK-12, LK-10 &
LK-8. Panel cut dimension is conformity with JIS C 1103.
LK-series has original design for instrument cover. It’s not only

2
 RECTANGLE TYPE METER - LK SERIES
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
L  (1)  K  –  (2)  (3)  C  (4)  –  (5)
   (1) Type of measurand
Mark Measurand Operation Principle
M DC current / voltage Permanent magnet moving coil
X DC receiving indicator Permanent magnet moving coil
Y AC receiving indicator Rectifier
S AC current / voltage Moving iron
C AC current / voltage Rectifier/ RMS value rectifier
W AC watthour meter Transducer
WVB Var meter (balanced) Transducer
WV Var meter (unbalanced) Transducer
PB Power factor (balanced) Transducer
P Power factor (unbalanced) Transducer
A Frequency meter Transducer
   (2) Shape
Mark Rectangle Meter
12 120×100
10 100×83
8 80×67
   (3) Structure
Mark Structure
N Transducer all-in-one type
(4) Special Specifications
Mark Specification
H For SCR
C Cycle Control
L With Lamp
S With Shield
(5) Kind of Circuit
Mark Circuit
12 Single phase
13 Single phase 3-wire
33 3 phase 3-wire
34 3 phase 4-wire
3
 OBLONG METER - LK SERIES
COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM SPECIFICATION
JISC 1102: 2007 [Electric Indicating Meter Direct Acting Type]
JISC 1103 [Dimensions Electric Indicating Meter Switchboards] Standard
IEC 60051-1 Conformity
Class Refer to [List of LK series]
Support system Pivot system (Part of system is Taut band)
Swing angle of meter 86°
Dimennsion meter from front
LK-12C: 120×100mm
LK-10C: 100×83mm
LK-8C : 80×67mm
Length of scale
LK-12C: 95mm
LK-10C: 80mm
LK-8C : 61mm
Color of scale plate White
Pointer Lance shape (Black)